Diaphragm Valve
SISTO-C
Sterile Process Engineering
PN 16
DN 6 - 200
Type Series Booklet
Legal information/Copyright
Type Series Booklet SISTO-C

N
Purchase order information
Ordering key for SISTO-C
Type Code
Valve body A
Body material B
Nominal size DN 1 C
Diaphragm diameter D
Connection E
Diaphragm material F
Upper valve section G
Surface finish H
 Nominal size DN 2 I
Accessories (optional) J
Part number (optional) K
A - Valve body Code
SISTO-C C
SISTO-CT CT
SISTO-CY CY
SISTO-CBAV CBAV
SISTO-CBAVF CBAVF
SISTO-CM CMXXX
B - Body material Code
1.4435/316L BN2, forged material 00
1.4435/316L, precision (investment) cast 0C
1.4435/316L, additively manufactured 0A
1.4539, forged material 10
2.4602/C-22, forged material 20
2.4602/C-22, additively manufactured 2A
2.4605/Alloy 59, forged material 30
2.4605/Alloy 59, additively manufactured 3A
Special material 99
C - Nominal size DN 1 Code
DN 6 - 1/4" 006
DN 8 008
DN 10 - 3/8" 010
DN 15 - 1/2" 015
DN 20 - 3/4" 020
DN 25 - 1" 025
DN 32 032
DN 40 - 1 1/2" 040
DN 50 - 2" 050
DN 65 - 2 1/2" 065
DN 80 - 3" 080
DN 100 - 4" 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 - 6" 150
DN 200 - 8" 200
D - Diaphragm diameter Code
Diameter 30 MD30
Diameter 40 MD40
Diameter 65 MD65
Diameter 92 MD92
Diameter 115 MD115
Diameter 168 MD168
Diameter 202 MD202
Diameter 280 MD280
E - Connection Code
DIN 11866 Series A (DIN 11850), butt weld ends W1
DIN 11866 Series B (DIN EN ISO 1127/ISO 4200), butt weld
ends
W2
DIN 11866 Series C (OD ASME BPE), butt weld ends W3
DIN 32676-A (DIN), clamp connections C1
DIN 32676-B (ISO), clamp connections C2
DIN 32676-C (ASME BPE), clamp connections C3
Special connection 99
F - Diaphragm material Code
EPDM (FDA) 40
TFM/EPDM, 2-piece (FDA) 48
TFM/EPDM, bonded (FDA) 80
Special material 99
G - Upper valve section Code
Manually operated valve HV.510

code
42123456
Ordering examples
A B C D E F G H I
C 0 C 0 2 5 M D 6 5 W 2 4 0 C 0 0 E 3 0
A B C D E F G H I
C T 0 0 0 2 5 M D 6 5 W 3 8 0 M 1 0 E 2 0 0 5 0
A B C D E F G H I
C B A V F 2 0 0 5 0 M D 1 1 5 W 3 4 8 C 1 0 E 2 5
A B C D E F G H I K
C M 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 M D 1 1 5 W 1 4 8 C 1 0 E 2 5 0 2 5 - 4 2 1 2 3 4 5 6
Valve body (SH)
A B C D E H
S H C 0 0 0 2 5 M D 6 5 W 2 E 2 5
Diaphragm (SD)
A D F
S D C M D 6 5 4 0
Upper valve section (SB)
A D G
S D C M D 1 1 5 M 2 0
Diaphragm Valves
Diaphragm Valves – No Dead Volume, Soft-seated, Glandless
11SISTO-C
86
44
.1/
29
-E
N
Materials
Materials of SISTO-C manually operated valve
SISTO-C HV.510/.520 with handwheel
900.10
901.1
553
443100
961
200
165
915
554.1
920.2
160.5
544.1
165
901.1
915
443
961
200
553
100
554.1
527.2
920.2
MD 30 MD 40
915
951
443
961
200
553
165
901.1
554.1
100
160.5
621.5
527.2
920.2
544.1
MD 65-115
621.5